TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Infloor Radiant Heating, Inc.		07/18/2011	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DW Sales Corporation	
Street Address:	503 Gregg Drive	
City:	Buena Vista	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	81211	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1444017	INFLOOR
Registration Number:	2761701	INFLOOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (719)395-3555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: cathy@infloor.com

Correspondent Name: DW Sales Corporation

Address Line 1: 503 Gregg Drive

Address Line 4: Buena Vista, COLORADO 81211

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John M. Cogswell, Atty.
Signature:	/JMC/
Date:	08/25/2011

Total Attachments: 2 source=T-Floor tm#page1.tif source=T-Floor tm#page2.tif OP \$65.00 144

TRADEMARK REEL: 004611 FRAME: 0631

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Infloor Radiant Heating, Inc., an Minnesota corporation having offices at 900 Hamel Road, Hamel, Minnesota 55340 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the registrations listed on Exhibit A hereto (hereinafter "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, DW Sales Corporation, a Colorado corporation having offices at 503 Gregg Drive, Buena Vista, Colorado 81211 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee any right, title and interest it has in and to the Marks.

Infloor Radiant Heating, Inc. Print Title: Page STATE OF Minnesola 2011, before appeared On of Infloor Radiant Heating, Inc., the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that s/he signed it as a free act on behalf of said company with authority to do so. CANDACE A. KEMNA **NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA** My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2015

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004611 FRAME: 0632

EXHIBIT A

1. U.S. Registration No. 1,444,017 for the following mark:



2. U.S. Registration No. 2,761,701 for the word mark INFLOOR.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004611 FRAME: 0633

RECORDED: 08/25/2011